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Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has constituted any student research committee in pharmaceutical sector in the country;

(b) if so, the details and the functions thereof; and

(c) if not, the time by which such committees are likely to be constituted?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS (SHRI NIHAL CHAND).

(a) to (c) National Institute of Pharmaceutical Education and Research (NIPER), Mohali an autonomous body under the aegis of this Department has constituted a Student Research Committee. As per the revised Ordinance of NIPER, the constitution of the SRC is as follows:

1. The Advisor      - Chairman
2. Head of the Department    - Member
3. One expert in the field from the Department - Member
4. Dean's Nominee, who shall be a faculty   - Member
member from the Department other than
that of the Department concerned.

The Student Research Committee shall manage and monitor academic activities of the students. It shall also manage, monitor and evaluate the research of the students.
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